
RE: II FINAL RFQ- For RFP- BSNL- 737- Saturated Villages- PRATAP II

Arun Yudh Singh <singh.arunyudh@pramahikvision.com>
Thu 10/27/2022 11:00 AM

To: Ashish Thakur <ashish.thakur@pratap.co.in>
Cc: 'Shakti Singh Shekhawat' <shakti.singh@pratap.co.in>;Manish Kumar Singh <s.manish@pramahikvision.com>;Pawan Kumar Khandelwal
<khandelwal.pawan@pramahikvision.com>;Sachin Bafna <sachin.bafna@pramahikvision.com>;Rajesh Palkar <rajesh.palkar@pramahikvision.com>;Vinay Mishra
<vinay@pramahikvision.com>;Ujwal Palande <ujwal.palande@pramahikvision.com>;Himanshu Jain <himanshu.jain@pramahikvision.com>;'jp pandey'
<jp.pandey@marushika.in>

1 attachments (217 KB)
RE: REQUEST FOR - OEM- TECHNO COMMERCIAL PROPOSAL II BSNL (MM/LWE/GBT-IaaSP/T-737/2022 );

Dear Sir,
 
Greetings of the day….!!
 
Please find the below best prices for the reference. Lets WIN together.
 

S.NO Description Qty Unit Price Total price

1
PT-NPZS2204IW-DP3 + Wall mount : PT-BKC94-PT + 256 GB SD Card: PT-SDX-
S/256G 35000 22000 770000000

2 VMS Software 60000 2000 120000000
 
Terms & condition

1 Taxes are extra 18%
2 Installation is in scope of bidder
3 Storage & Server is in scope of Bidder
4 Warranty 5 yrs

 
The same was  shared on 19-10-2022.
 
Best Regards,
Arun Yudh Singh

Area Manager, Rajasthan

Prama Hikvision India Pvt. Ltd.
Block A & B, Frist Floor, Umrao Complex, Above PNB Bank,
Opp. Commissionerate Office, Near HP petrol Pump, Government Hostel Circle,
M.I. Road, Jaipur -302001
Office Landline : +91-141-4112553, Mobile: +91 8657415285
Web: www.hikvisionindia.com, Email: singh.arunyudh@pramahikvision.com
 
 
 
From: Ashish Thakur <ashish.thakur@pratap.co.in>
Sent: 26 October 2022 20:35
To: Arun Yudh Singh <singh.arunyudh@pramahikvision.com>; Manish Kumar Singh <s.manish@pramahikvision.com>; Pawan Kumar Khandelwal
<khandelwal.pawan@pramahikvision.com>; Sachin Bafna <sachin.bafna@pramahikvision.com>
Cc: 'Shakti Singh Shekhawat' <shakti.singh@pratap.co.in>
Subject: II FINAL RFQ- For RFP- BSNL- 737- Saturated Villages- PRATAP II
 
Dear Partner,
Wish you a very Happy Diwali!!!
 

Thank you for your participation & support for the subject RFP. Since, you must be aware that RFP is around to close on coming Monday 31st Oct 2022, as per the
limitation of tender clauses, we need to shortlist only 2 OEM’s for each item & hence finally, we are looking for your NON-REGRET prices, enable us to shortlist
among two suppliers for Pratap Bid & make it mutual success. I request for your final quote, which need to be addressed only to below mail recipient & before

29th Oct 2022 17:00 Hours without fail.
 
Also, need for closure of documentary submission, having status as below:
 

 
Summary of actions:
 

-          Completion of tender submitting documents.

https://www.hikvisionindia.com/
http://www.hikvisionindia.com/
mailto:singh.arunyudh@pramahikvision.com


-          No regret proposal for the supplies applicable for 5 years
-          Confirmation of AMC Support for 5 years

 
Final offer should be marked ONLY:
 
To: Ashish.thakur@pratap.co.in
CC: Shakti.singh@pratap.co.in
 
Final offers to be submitted by Saturday, 29th Oct 2022, 17:00 Hours.
 
Regards,
Ashish Thakur
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message is intended to be viewed only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain
information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication
is strictly prohibited without our prior permission. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering the message to the intended recipient, or if you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and delete
the original message and any copies of it from your computer system. For further information about Prama Hikvision India Pvt. Ltd. Company, please see our
website at www.hikvisionindia.com
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